ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT

TO:

DATE ISSUED: June 26, 2018
Resources for Independence of Virginia, Inc.
9040 Sunset Drive AGREEMENT NO: 517-12
Miami, Florida 33173 ‘Restdential Support

Services for Individuals
With Intellectual
AGREEMENT TITLE: Disabilities’

THIS IS A NOTICE OF A CONTRACT AMENDMENT AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE
VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS

The contract term covered by this Notice of Amendment is effective July 1, 2018 thru June 30, 2021 (final year of
ten-year Agreement).

The above referenced contract is amended as follows:
See Amendment Number 8.

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of the Agreement dated June 30, 2011 including any
Exhibits and Attachments.

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL
PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: Ana Robinette TELEPHONE NO.: (305) 273-3035
EMAIL ADDRESS: arobinette@sunrisegroup.org
COUNTY CONTACT: Jim Baker TELEPHONE NO.: 703-228-1713
EMAIL ADDRESS: jbaker@arlingtonva.us
CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION
NAME: Vanessa Moorehead SIGNATURE: | gl
TITLE: Procurement Officer
TELEPHONE NO: (703) 228-3405 DATE: lg 2t | g

EMAIL ADDRESS: vmoorehead@arlingtonva.us

Distribution: Contractor: 1 Contract Folder: 1 Administrative Officer: 1 Department: 2



ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
AGREEMENT NO. 517-12
AMENDMENT NUMBER 8

This Amendment Number 8 (“Amendment”} is made on the date of execution of the Amendment by the
County and Amendment 1 through 7 Agreement Number 517-12 dated June 30, 2011 {“Main
Agreement”) and made between Resources for independence, 10340 Democracy Ln # 103, Fairfax, VA
22030 (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

Whereas the County and the Contractor desira to amend the Contract Term and Revise Exhibit B under
the Main Agreement, the Contractor and the County, in consideration of the promises and other good
and valuable consideration specified in this Amendment, amend the Main Agreement as follows.

1. AMEND THE "CONTRACT TERM" PARAGRAPH TO READ AS FOLLOWS:
The Work shall continue from July 1, 2018, and be completed no later than June 30, 2021, The
Contract Amount and the hourly rate for each fiscal year shall be in an amount mutually agreed
upon but which will in no event exceed the funds appropriated For the service by the County
Board of Arlington County. The total Contract Amount may be increased or decreased during the
Initial and Subsequent Contract Terms if available funds exceed or, In the alternative, are not
sufficient to maintain then current service levels,

2. AMEND EXHIBIT B
See attached Exhibit B.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect

WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES:
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON RESOURCES FOR INDEPENDENCE OF VIRGINIA
COUNTY INC.
SIGNED: SIGNED: W(QM
zg/\pmm NAME: _MARIA'MEREDITH - PRINT NAMEW JOHN F. KELLEHER
TITLE:___A PURCHASING AGENT TITLE: _CFO |
DATE: |4 i\g b;itl \ % DATE: v[25 /o0

Agreement No. 517-12
Amendment No. B
1



AGREEMENT NO, 517-12
AMENDED EXHBIT B

CONTRACT RATES

The County will pay the Contractor per the prices below for the Contractor's completion of the Work
described and required in the Contract Documents for the Contract Term, subject to the terms and
conditions of the Agreement and provided the Work is performed to the satisfaction of and is accepted
by the Project Officer. The Contractor agrees that it shall complete the Work for the total Contract
Amount specified in this section unless such amount is modified as provided in this Agreement. The
Contract Amount includes all of Contractor's costs and fees (profit).

In-Home Support Services:

The Contractor shall bill Medicaid through Department of Medical Assistance {DMAS) for
services provided to clients with DD Medicaid Waiver. Non-Medicaid Waliver Eligible clients will

be billed to Arlington County DD Services at a rate of $29.84 per hour, up to a maximum of
$28,000.

Arlington County funds must be used in adherence to all Federal and Commonwealth of Virginia,

Department of Medical Assistance Services regulations governing DD Home and Community-
Based Medicaid Waiver Services.

Agreement No. 517-12
Amendment No. B
2



